TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NUTCO INC.		09/17/2010	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOLDEN BOY FOODS LTD.	
Street Address:	7725 Lougheed Highway	
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5A 4V8	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254136	NUT'N BETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: vmullineaux@sughrue.com, ksmith@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin G. Smith, Esq./Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-2313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 800475/GOLDEN

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Kevin G. Smith/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0404 OF \$40.00 3254136

900172267

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin G. Smith	
Signature:	/Kevin G. Smith/	
Date:	09/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment 3254136#page1.tif source=Assignment 3254136#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0405

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS NUTCO INC. (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 30 Citizen Court, Markham, Ontario, L6G 1C4, is the legal and beneficial owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS GOLDEN BOY FOODS LTD. (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7725 Lougheed Highway, Burnaby, BC, V5A 4V8, is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including the right to file further applications in any country for the said Trademarks and to receive registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States or elsewhere and all causes of action for past infringement thereof.

EXECUTED at Toponto, Cambias of this day of Siphulae, 2010

Name: Dwight Dehne

Title: President

25588,109453.TMS1.3763626.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0406

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration Number</u> <u>Date of Registration</u>

NUT'N BETTER 3254136 June 19, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004283 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/23/2010